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2003

2004

2005

2009

2011

2012

2013

2014

2015

2020

2024

2026

2027

2029

2030

2033

2039

Date of Patent

1856.
28th August

29th August

30th August

1st September

3rd September

Name and Address of Patentee.

Charles Durand Gardissal, of 10,
Bedford-street, Strand, London,
and of 29, Boulevart St. Martin,
Paris, Patent Agent.

Charles Durand Gardissal, of 10,
Bedford-street, Strand, London,
and of 29, Boulevart St. Martin,
Paris, Patent Agent

Richard Archibald Brooman, of
166, Fleet-street, in the city of
London, Patent Agent

Jean Baptiste Feauveau and Louis
Alexander Legrand, both of
Brussels, Kingdom of Belgium

Edward Poitiers, of No. 12, Mal-
don-terrace, Haverstock-hill, in
the county of Middlesex

John Randolph Sees, of the city of
New York, in the United States
of America, Mechanical Engineer

John Brown, of Pendleton, in the
county of Lancaster, Surgeon

John Fletcher, of Salford, in the
county of Lancaster, Ironfounder,
and William Fletcher, of the same
place, Millwright

John Henry Johnson, of 47, Lin-
coln's-inn-fields, in the county of
Middlesex, and of 166, Buchanan-
street, in the city of Glasgow,
North Britain, Gentleman

Charles Goodyear, of Leicester-
square, in the county of Middle-
sex

Manoah Bower, of Birmingham, in
the county of Warwick, Manufac-
turer, and Richard Peyton, of Bir-
mingham aforesaid, Manufacturer,
and Joses Weaver Downing, of
Birmingham aforesaid, Metallic
Bedstead Maker

Matthias Edward Bowra, of .63,
Basinghall-street, in the city of
London

Thomas Pinfold Hawkins, of Bir-
mingham, in the county of War-
wick, Manufacturer

Richard Hill Norris, M.D., of 46,
Stafford-street, Birmingham, in
county of Warwick

Alfred Vincent Newton, of the
Office for Patents, 66, Chancery-
lane, in the county of Middlesex,
Mechanical Draughtsman

Lazarus Simon Magnus, of No. 3,
Adelaide-chambers, in the city of
London

George Cu/nming Thomas, of Wash-
ington City, United States of
America, but now of 67, Grace-
church-street, in the city of Lon-
don

Title of Invention.

A mode of treating and preparing sea
weeds or marine plants for manure

A new manufacture of artificial fuel

Improvements in shuttles

An improved apparatus for the puri-
fication and the combustion of gas

The application of a new material
or materials for the manufacture of
brooms and brushes, or in general
and for other purposes, and for im-
provements in the manufacture of
street scavengers' and other brooms
and brushes

Improved apparatus for heating the
feed water of steam boilers

Improvements in swinging hammocks,
and in the construction of bedsteads
or couches, and in apparatus con-
nected therewith

Certain improvements in the con-r
struction of weighing cranes, or
other similar elevating machines

Improvements in fire-arms

An improvement in combining gutta-
percha and asphalt or pitch

Improvements in metallic bedsteads,
cots, couches, and. other such like
articles

Improvements in the laying or placing
of rails or chairs for railway and
other purposes, in the <shape of beds
or springs or elastic sleepers

A new or improved manufacture of
wire chain

Certain improvements in photography
by the use of collodion in a dry con-
dition and for a means of transferring
photographic films

An improved charger for shot pouches

Improvements in the manufacture of
coke

An improved method of making steel


