## THE LONDON GAZETTE, OCTOBER 21, 1859.

No. of Register.	Date of Patent.	Name and Address of Patentee.	Title of Invention.
2003	1856. 28th August	Charles Durand Gardissal, of 10, Bedford-street, Strand, London,	A mode of treating and preparing sea weeds or marine plants for manure
2004	>>	and of 29, Boulevart St. Martin, Paris, Patent Agent. Charles Durand Gardissal, of 10, Bedford-street, Strand, London,	A new manufacture of artificial fuel
2005		and of 29, Boulevart St. Martin, Paris, Patent Agent Richard Archibald Broóman, of	Improvements in shuttles
	27	166, Fleet-street, in the city of London, Patent Agent	
2009	,,	Jean Baptiste Feauveau and Louis Alexander Legrand, both of Brussela, Kingdom of Belgium	An improved apparatus for the puri- fication and the combustion of gas
2011	29th August	Edward Poitiers, of No. 12, Mal- don-terrace, Haverstock-hill, in the county of Middlesex	The application of a new material or materials for the manufacture of brooms and brushes, or in general and for other purposes, and for im- provements in the manufacture of street scavengers' and other brooms and brushes
2012	"	John Randolph Sees, of the city of New York, in the United States of America, Mechanical Engineer	Improved apparatus for heating the feed water of steam boilers
2013	39	John Brown, of Pendleton, in the county of Lancaster, Surgeon	Improvements in swinging hammocks, and in the construction of bedsteads or couches, and in apparatus con- nected therewith
2014	30th August	John Fletcher, of Salford, in the county of Lancaster, Ironfounder, and William Fletcher, of the same place, Millwright	Certain improvements in the con- struction of weighing cranes, or other similar elevating machines
2015	37	John Henry Johnson, of 47, Lin- coln's-inn-fields, in the county of Middlesex, and of 166, Buchanan- street, in the city of Glasgow, North Britain, Gentleman	Improvements in fire-arms
2020	22	Charles Goodyear, of Leicester- square, in the county of Middle- sex	An improvement in combining gutta- percha and asphalt or pitch
2024	77	Manoah Bower, of Birmingham, in the county of Warwick, Manufac- turer, and Richard Peyton, of Bir- mingham aforesaid, Manufacturer, and Joses Weaver Downing, of Birmingham aforesaid, Metallic Bedstead Maker	Improvements in metallic bedsteads, cots, couches, and other such like articles
2026	1st September	Matthias Edward Bowra, of 63, Basinghall-street, in the city of London	Improvements in the laying or placing of rails or chairs for railway and other purposes, in the shape of beds or springs or elastic sleepers
2027	<b>33</b>	Thomas Pinfold Hawkins, of Bir- mingham, in the county of War- wick, Manufacturer	A new or improved manufacture of wire chain
2029	"	Richard Hill Norris, M.D., of 46, Stafford-street, Birmingham, in county of Warwick	Certain improvements in photography by the use of collodion in a dry con- dition and for a means of transferring photographic films
2030	93	Alfred Vincent Newton, of the Office for Patents, 66, Chancery- lane, in the county of Middlesex, Mechanical Draughtsman	An improved charger for shot pouches
2033	33	Lazarus Simon Magnus, of No. 3, Adelaide-chambers, in the city of London	Improvements in the manufacture of coke
2039	3rd September	George Curnning Thomas, of Wash- ington City, United States of America, but now of 67, Grace- church-street, in the city of Lon- don	An improved method of making steel

3820

.